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Fear of Barlow L-67, M-51,S-30 miles Very Hilly WSC Practice 0 1 mile

0. 1 kilometer




Bombay Bicycle Club - Fear of Barlow
Madison, Wisconsin

Start: Elver Park Shelter

Ride Leader:
Road Assistance:

Long Route continues

Go [Onto For Total
West |Elver Park bike path 0.4 0.4
R |S Gammon Rd 0.2 0.6
R |Midtown Rd 4.4 5.0
R |Timber Lane 1.2 6.2
L [Maurer Rd 0.8 7.0
R |CtyJ 1.4 8.4
L |Cty J (Old Military Rd) 1.2 9.6
R |CtyP 15 11.1
PINE BLUFF
Go to Short Route - see below right
L [Observatory Rd - CAUTION: sharp L 2.2 13.3
turn onto Barlow at bottom of fast downbhill
L |Barlow Rd 2.0 15.3
R |W Mineral Pt Rd 1.0 16.3
R |Garfoot Rd 2.0 18.3
L [Braun Rd 2.0 20.3
R |Union Valley Rd 2.4 22.7
Go to Medium Route - see below
L |Cty KP (CAUTION!) 1.1 23.8
L [Moen Valley Rd 2.4 26.2
R |Hwy 78 0.3 26.5
L [CtyJdd 0.5 27.0
R |Blue Mounds Trail 2.0 29.0
R |Pleasant Velley Rd 1.5 30.5
L |CtyF 0.3 30.8
R |Cty FF 1.2 32.0
R |Sutcliffe Rd 2.9 34.9
L |CtyF 1.0 35.9
R |Cty KP (CAUTION!) 3.3 39.2
BLACK EARTH (L on Cty F for food, return to route)
Long route continues - see above right
Medium Route continues
Go On to For Total
L |Cty KP (CAUTION!) 0.9 23.6
R |South Valley Rd 1.7 25.3

Return to Long Route above right

Go |Onto For Total
L |South Valley Rd 1.7 40.9
Return from Medium Route Medium
R Kahl Rd 1.0 419 |[26.3
L Scherbel Rd 1.4 43.3 |27.7
R |Spring Valley Rd (Turkey Rd) (2.2 455 ]29.9
R |Schumann Rd 1.6 47.1 |31.5
L Otto Kerl Rd 1.1 48.2 |32.6
R |Enchanted Valley Rd 4.9 53.1 |37.5
L (S) [Airport Rd 1.2 54.3 |38.7
R |Rocky Dell Rd 2.1 56.4 |40.8
L |Hwy 14 (CAUTION!) 0.3 [56.7 |41.1
R |Cleveland Rd 0.9 57.6 |42.0
L Old Sauk Pass 0.2 57.8 [(42.2
Return from Short Route Short
R [Timber Lane 0.5 58.3 |42.7 21.7
L |W Old Sauk Rd 1.3 59.6 |44.0 23.0
R |Pioneer Rd 2.0 61.6 |[46.0 25.0
L Valley View Rd 0.2 61.8 |46.2 25.2
R |Meadow Rd 1.0 62.8 [47.2 26.2
L Midtown Rd 3.0 65.8 |50.2 29.2
L S Gammon Rd 0.2 66.0 [50.4 29.4
L Elver Park bike path 0.4 66.4 [50.8 29.8
End: Elver Park Shelter - Congratulations!
Short Route continues
Go On to For |Total
L |Observatory Rd 2.7 13.8
R |Garfoot Rd 1.2 15.0
R [Cty KP (CAUTION!) 1.0 [16.0
R Bourbon Rd 0.8 16.8
CROSS PLAINS (L on Cty P for food, return to route
R |CtyP 1.0 17.8
L [Stagecoach Rd 1.2 19.0
R N Birch Trail 0.9 19.9
L Old Sauk Pass 1.3 21.2
Return to Long Route above

Bombay Bicycle Club Ride Rules 2012

1. Wear a bike helmet

2 Sign waiver if you are not a BBC member
3. Stop at signals and signs

4. Ride single file when required
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. Call "car up" and "car back"

Respect private property
. Avoid blocking traffic

unce and pass cyclists on left

BOMBAY BICYCLE CLUB

Membership information: bombaybicycle.org
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